tions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the Company’s functional
currency. The Company does not hedge its foreign exchange receivables/payables.

	 The following table sets forth information relating to foreign currency exposure (other than risk arising from
derivatives disclosed below):

(a) 	 Foreign currency risk exposure:

	 Particulars		 As at 31st March 2020 		  As at 31st March 2019

				   FC	 INR 	 FC	 INR

	 Financial Assets
	 Trade Receivables
	 USD		   2,26,766.59 	  1,84,01,342.61 	  2,32,031.69 	  1,71,65,604.03
	 EURO		 -   	  -   	  11.60 	  852.57
	 Total			   1,84,01,342.61 		   1,71,66,456.60
	 Financial Liabilities
	 Trade Payables
	 USD		  -   	  -   	  12,530.27 	  9,24,183.50
	 Total		   -   	 -		   9,24,183.50

143

TITAN BIOTECH LIMITED

(b) 	 ‘Sensitivity

	 The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denom-
inated financial instruments.

							   (Amt. in `.)

	 Particulars	  As at 31st March 2020 		   As at 31st March 2019

				   Increase By 5%	 decrease By 5%	  Increase By 5% 	 decrease By 5%

	 Financial Assets

	 Trade Receivables
	 USD		   9,20,067.13 	  (9,20,067.13)	  8,58,280.20 	  (8,58,280.20)
	 EURO		 -   	  -   	  42.63 	  (42.63)
	 Total		   9,20,067.13 	  (9,20,067.13)	  8,58,322.83 	  (8,58,322.83
	 Financial Liabilities
	 Trade Payables
	 USD		   -   	  -   	  (46,209.18)	  46,209.18

	 Total		   -   	  -   	  (46,209.18)	  46,209.18

(ii) 	 Interest rate risk

	 The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest
rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate
because of a change in market interest rates.

	 The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure of the bor-
rowing:

							   (Amt. in `.)

	 Particulars	 As at 	  As at
				   31st March 2020 	 31st March 2019
	 Variable rate borrowing 	  10,79,48,942.52 	  12,05,48,872.64

[…]

functional currency. The Company does not hedge its foreign exchange receivables/payables.

		  The following table sets forth information relating to foreign currency exposure (other than risk arising
from derivatives disclosed below):

	 (a) 	 Foreign currency risk exposure:

		  Particulars	  As at 31st March 2020 	  As at 31st March 2019

				   FC	 INR	 FC	 INR
		  Financial Assets
		  Trade Receivables
		  USD	  2,45,339.53 	  1,97,81,101.73 	  2,44,595.49 	  1,80,50,975.02
		  EURO	  -   	  -   	  11.60 	  852.57
		  Total		   1,97,81,101.73 		   1,80,51,827.59
		  Financial Liabilities
		  Trade Payables
		  USD	  -   	  -   	  12,530.27 	  9,24,183.50

		  Total		   -   		   9,24,183.50

	 (b) 	 ‘Sensitivity

		  The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency de-
nominated financial instruments.

							   (Amt. in `.)

		  Particulars	 As at 31st March 2019	 As at 31st March 2018
				   Increase	 decrease	 Increase	 decrease
				   By 5% 	 By 5% 	 By 5% 	 By 5%

		  Financial Assets
		  Trade Receivables

USD	  9,89,055.09 	  (9,89,055.09)	  9,02,548.75 	  (9,02,548.75)
		  EURO	 -   	  -   	  42.63 	  (42.63)
		  Total	  9,89,055.09 	  (9,89,055.09)	  9,02,591.38 	  (9,02,591.38)
		  Financial Liabilities
		  Trade Payables
		  USD	 -   	  -   	  (46,209.18)	  46,209.18
		  Total	  -   	  -   	  (46,209.18)	  46,209.18

	 (ii) 	 Interest rate risk

		  The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to
interest rate risk as defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will
fluctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

192

TITAN BIOTECH LIMITED

		  The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure
of the borrowing:

							   (Amt. in `.)
	 Particulars		   As at  	 As at
				   31st March 2020 	 31st March 2019

	 Variable rate borrowing 	  13,72,57,555.94 	  12,89,33,953.47